
TM5A1G
                  2006 ARIZONA HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
                             PHOENIX, ARIZONA
                             NOVEMBER 4, 2006
             *********** GIRLS 5A DIV I TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    82  SALPOINTE CATHOLIC       (20:46.01  103:50.05)
=======================================
  1      5  Kassidy Rede                         19:39.80
  2      9  Nadia Menchaca                       20:46.25
  3     18  Julia Restin                         20:58.15
  4     23  Gabriella Barillas-Longoria          21:09.20
  5     27  Kelsey Sheppard                      21:16.65
  6   ( 32) Kelly Clifton                        21:25.30
  7   ( 48) Lissa Glynn                          21:54.10

  2.   111  XAVIER COLLEGE PREP      (20:46.73  103:53.65)
=======================================
  1      2  Jessica Tonn                         18:52.95
  2      7  Sarah Penney                         20:31.05
  3     22  Nicole Waters                        21:08.45
  4     38  Shea Franklin                        21:36.70
  5     42  Annie Kuni                           21:44.50
  6   ( 64) Melissa Dempsey                      22:26.75
  7   ( 69) Kathleen Coltman                     22:36.70

  3.   121  MOUNTAIN RIDGE           (20:24.02  102:00.10)
=======================================
  1      1  Nadya Bishton                        18:11.40
  2      3  Nastia Bishton                       18:56.70
  3     21  Katelin Radosevich                   21:07.00
  4     39  Janica Pegram                        21:39.60
  5     57  Marina Trent                         22:05.40
  6   ( 77) Maggie Wiemeyer                      22:47.55

  4.   131  DESERT VISTA             (21:14.89  106:14.45)
=======================================
  1     11  Carol Facinelli                      20:48.20
  2     14  Alison Connell                       20:53.90
  3     31  Michelle Sexauer                     21:20.00
  4     34  Ashley Orlowski                      21:29.15
  5     41  Kayla Lupton                         21:43.20
  6   ( 56) Lauren Wickham                       22:03.45
  7   ( 65) Danielle semper                      22:28.65

  5.   138  MOUNTAIN POINTE          (21:06.78  105:33.90)
=======================================
  1      6  Aubri Carman                         19:55.75
  2      8  Natasa Vulic                         20:38.90
  3     15  Jillian Potter                       20:54.55
  4     51  Victoria Hansen                      21:55.95
  5     58  Emily Nicla                          22:08.75
  6   ( 78) Dawn Eckert                          22:49.90
  7   ( 88) Sarah Deitering                      23:03.05

  6.   178  MESA MOUNTAIN VIEW       (21:30.82  107:34.10)
=======================================
  1     10  Caitlin Porter                       20:46.95
  2     33  Shayna Norberg                       21:25.85
  3     36  Hailey Hanna                         21:31.20
  4     45  Jayleen Robinson                     21:49.85
  5     54  Koren Pfeiff                         22:00.25
  6   ( 75) Sabrina Nelson                       22:44.00
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  7   ( 83) Mary Massey                          22:57.10

  7.   182  BASHA                    (21:33.46  107:47.30)
=======================================
  1     12  Elena Prakelt                        20:49.05
  2     28  Tasha Dennison                       21:17.80
  3     30  Amy Schweitzer                       21:19.75
  4     40  Alissa O'Dell                        21:40.50
  5     72  Audri Dennison                       22:40.20
  6   (107) Sarah Wuthrich                       23:55.15
  7   (128) Christina Bills                      25:08.45

  8.   210  CORONA DEL SOL           (21:42.42  108:32.10)
=======================================
  1     26  Christina Freeman                    21:14.95
  2     35  Francie DiCersare                    21:30.10
  3     43  Katie Kahler                         21:45.50
  4     46  Katie Huch                           21:50.15
  5     60  Stephanie Snyder                     22:11.40
  6   ( 67) Danica Ganje                         22:33.15
  7   (120) Mellisa Wrap                         24:29.40

  9.   229  BUENA                    (21:51.00  109:15.00)
=======================================
  1     13  Rebecca Christian                    20:49.10
  2     19  Kristina Brown                       21:04.10
  3     37  Danielle Twite                       21:33.85
  4     79  Tasha Saffo                          22:53.75
  5     81  Maddie Kittleson                     22:54.20
  6   (104) Jeanette Halliburton                 23:50.20
  7   (118) Molly Ward                           24:24.90

 10.   244  HAMILTON                 (21:57.54  109:47.70)
=======================================
  1     20  Annika Rode                          21:06.90
  2     29  Taylor Cole                          21:18.40
  3     61  Ariel Lankton                        22:16.90
  4     66  Kristi Pasternak                     22:29.90
  5     68  Amber Pasternak                      22:35.60
  6   ( 95) Amber Urban                          23:26.45
  7   ( 98) Caty Berry                           23:31.65

 11.   281  DOBSON                   (22:07.16  110:35.80)
=======================================
  1     47  Kim Stoner                           21:51.40
  2     49  Kody Lippincott                      21:55.50
  3     52  Hannah Grivna                        21:56.45
  4     53  Arielle King                         21:58.45
  5     80  Kayla Kruper                         22:54.00
  6   ( 82) Paige Lagerhausen                    22:54.80

 12.   297  HORIZON                  (22:04.03  110:20.15)
=======================================
  1      4  Chelsea Chauvet                      19:38.30
  2     63  Kalli Butters                        22:23.55
  3     70  Melissa Montoya                      22:37.50
  4     74  Yulia Obshytr                        22:41.90
  5     86  Lauren Wheeler                       22:58.90
  6   (125) Taylor Hall                          24:59.65
  7   (132) Morgan Hultquist                     26:10.10

 13.   343  GILBERT                  (22:32.75  112:43.75)
=======================================
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  1     16  Courtney Golden                      20:56.40
  2     55  Rachel Whitford                      22:00.45
  3     89  Jessica Pope                         23:09.60
  4     90  Rebecca Jensen                       23:13.80
  5     93  Rachel Jensen                        23:23.50
  6   ( 96) Melinda Angulo                       23:28.70
  7   (105) Alia Seaberg                         23:50.50

 14.   361  HIGHLAND                 (22:41.03  113:25.15)
=======================================
  1     44  Jessica Hansen                       21:49.35
  2     59  Amanda Gomez                         22:10.55
  3     71  Chelsea Chapman                      22:39.70
  4     84  Samantha Schutter                    22:57.75
  5    103  Kayla Crosbie                        23:47.80
  6   (116) Shaelin Arata                        24:12.85

 15.   394  RED MOUNTAIN             (22:54.56  114:32.80)
=======================================
  1     24  Alyssa Freeman                       21:11.20
  2     73  Taylor Ross                          22:40.90
  3     87  Erin Norris                          22:59.95
  4    100  Meghan Oberfield                     23:39.50
  5    110  Brooke Eulate                        24:01.25
  6   (117) Brooke Sigmen                        24:14.50
  7   (119) Stephanie Townsend                   24:27.20

 16.   407  MARYVALE                 (23:07.29  115:36.45)
=======================================
  1     25  Angelina Hernandez                   21:13.75
  2     50  Ashley Bryent                        21:55.70
  3     91  Jenny Gerrena                        23:15.05
  4    115  Lucy Doe                             24:12.15
  5    126  Amada Hernandez                      24:59.80
  6   (136) Alexis Varner                        26:44.95

 17.   476  MESQUITE                 (23:26.77  117:13.85)
=======================================
  1     76  Kristin Lee                          22:46.60
  2     92  Heidi Ray                            23:16.60
  3     99  Alexandria Ross                      23:33.40
  4    101  Jessica Weekes                       23:40.70
  5    108  Marlie Alvarez                       23:56.55
  6   (109) Samantha Szczublewski                23:58.00
  7   (123) Drew Harvey                          24:53.30

 18.   493  CHANDLER                 (24:02.31  120:11.55)
=======================================
  1     17  Taylor Tegtmeyer                     20:57.60
  2    102  Quiana Jackson                       23:42.60
  3    113  Jane Gilman                          24:03.80
  4    130  Caitlin Thede                        25:22.20
  5    131  Samantha Rogers                      26:05.35
  6   (138) Lindsay Saunders                     27:18.95

 19.   515  MESA                     (23:48.83  119:04.15)
=======================================
  1     62  Kelsey Dvorak                        22:21.30
  2    106  Trisha Carroll                       23:54.50
  3    112  Brookley Garner                      24:02.20
  4    114  Kayla Hull                           24:04.90
  5    121  Kari Lesueur                         24:41.25
  6   (133) Claire Hansen                        26:25.45
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 20.   564  YUMA                     (24:20.86  121:44.30)
=======================================
  1     94  Rose Schubach                        23:24.10
  2     97  Angelica Perez                       23:29.90
  3    122  Teresa Carranza                      24:43.50
  4    124  Nikole Robertson                     24:58.70
  5    127  Lisset Dawn                          25:08.10
  6   (134) Holly Hudgens                        26:27.60

 21.   597  CASA GRANDE              (25:11.79  125:58.95)
=======================================
  1     85  Alexandra Aranda                     22:58.00
  2    111  Jordan Hoyler                        24:01.65
  3    129  Sabrina Shelton                      25:12.30
  4    135  Marde Montes                         26:37.20
  5    137  Brenna Hansen                        27:09.80

�
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                                                                      Page 1
                  2006 ARIZONA HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
                             PHOENIX, ARIZONA
                             NOVEMBER 4, 2006
                GIRLS 5A DIVISION I OVERALL ORDER OF FINISH
                            UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Place TmPl No.   Name                      Time     School                   
===== ==== ===== ========================= ======== ======================== 
    1    1   139 Nadya Bishton             18:11.40 MOUNTAIN RIDGE           
    2    2   191 Jessica Tonn              18:52.95 XAVIER COLLEGE PREP      
    3    3   140 Nastia Bishton            18:56.70 MOUNTAIN RIDGE           
    4    4    98 Chelsea Chauvet           19:38.30 HORIZON                  
    5    5   157 Kassidy Rede              19:39.80 SALPOINTE CATHOLIC       
    6    6   132 Aubri Carman              19:55.75 MOUNTAIN POINTE          
    7    7   190 Sarah Penney              20:31.05 XAVIER COLLEGE PREP      
    8    8   138 Natasa Vulic              20:38.90 MOUNTAIN POINTE          
    9    9   156 Nadia Menchaca            20:46.25 SALPOINTE CATHOLIC       
   10   10   123 Caitlin Porter            20:46.95 MESA MOUNTAIN VIEW       
   11   11    63 Carol Facinelli           20:48.20 DESERT VISTA             
   12   12    21 Elena Prakelt             20:49.05 BASHA                    
   13   13    25 Rebecca Christian         20:49.10 BUENA                    
   14   14    62 Alison Connell            20:53.90 DESERT VISTA             
   15   15   137 Jillian Potter            20:54.55 MOUNTAIN POINTE          
   16   16    77 Courtney Golden           20:56.40 GILBERT                  
   17   17    46 Taylor Tegtmeyer          20:57.60 CHANDLER                 
   18   18   158 Julia Restin              20:58.15 SALPOINTE CATHOLIC       
   19   19    24 Kristina Brown            21:04.10 BUENA                    
   20   20    88 Annika Rode               21:06.90 HAMILTON                 
   21   21   142 Katelin Radosevich        21:07.00 MOUNTAIN RIDGE           
   22        161 Julia Grose               21:07.05 ST. MARY'S CATHOLIC      
   23   22   192 Nicole Waters             21:08.45 XAVIER COLLEGE PREP      
   24   23   153 Gabriella Barillas-Longor 21:09.20 SALPOINTE CATHOLIC       
   25   24   147 Alyssa Freeman            21:11.20 RED MOUNTAIN             
   26   25   108 Angelina Hernandez        21:13.75 MARYVALE                 
   27   26    56 Christina Freeman         21:14.95 CORONA DEL SOL           
   28   27   159 Kelsey Sheppard           21:16.65 SALPOINTE CATHOLIC       
   29   28    19 Tasha Dennison            21:17.80 BASHA                    
   30   29    84 Taylor Cole               21:18.40 HAMILTON                 
   31   30    22 Amy Schweitzer            21:19.75 BASHA                    
   32   31    67 Michelle Sexauer          21:20.00 DESERT VISTA             
   33   32   154 Kelly Clifton             21:25.30 SALPOINTE CATHOLIC       
   34   33   122 Shayna Norberg            21:25.85 MESA MOUNTAIN VIEW       
   35   34    65 Ashley Orlowski           21:29.15 DESERT VISTA             
   36   35    55 Francie DiCersare         21:30.10 CORONA DEL SOL           
   37   36   118 Hailey Hanna              21:31.20 MESA MOUNTAIN VIEW       
   38   37    29 Danielle Twite            21:33.85 BUENA                    
   39   38   188 Shea Franklin             21:36.70 XAVIER COLLEGE PREP      
   40   39   141 Janica Pegram             21:39.60 MOUNTAIN RIDGE           
   41   40    20 Alissa O'Dell             21:40.50 BASHA                    
   42   41    64 Kayla Lupton              21:43.20 DESERT VISTA             
   43   42   189 Annie Kuni                21:44.50 XAVIER COLLEGE PREP      
   44   43    59 Katie Kahler              21:45.50 CORONA DEL SOL           
   45   44    95 Jessica Hansen            21:49.35 HIGHLAND                 
   46   45   124 Jayleen Robinson          21:49.85 MESA MOUNTAIN VIEW       
   47   46    58 Katie Huch                21:50.15 CORONA DEL SOL           
   48   47    75 Kim Stoner                21:51.40 DOBSON                   
   49   48   155 Lissa Glynn               21:54.10 SALPOINTE CATHOLIC       
   50   49    73 Kody Lippincott           21:55.50 DOBSON                   
   51   50   104 Ashley Bryent             21:55.70 MARYVALE                 
   52   51   136 Victoria Hansen           21:55.95 MOUNTAIN POINTE          
   53   52    69 Hannah Grivna             21:56.45 DOBSON                   
   54   53    70 Arielle King              21:58.45 DOBSON                   
   55   54   119 Koren Pfeiff              22:00.25 MESA MOUNTAIN VIEW       
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   56   55    82 Rachel Whitford           22:00.45 GILBERT                  
   57   56    68 Lauren Wickham            22:03.45 DESERT VISTA             
   58   57   144 Marina Trent              22:05.40 MOUNTAIN RIDGE           
   59   58   134 Emily Nicla               22:08.75 MOUNTAIN POINTE          
   60   59    94 Amanda Gomez              22:10.55 HIGHLAND                 
   61   60    61 Stephanie Snyder          22:11.40 CORONA DEL SOL           
   62   61    85 Ariel Lankton             22:16.90 HAMILTON                 
   63   62   112 Kelsey Dvorak             22:21.30 MESA                     
   64   63    97 Kalli Butters             22:23.55 HORIZON                  
   65   64   187 Melissa Dempsey           22:26.75 XAVIER COLLEGE PREP      
   66   65    66 Danielle semper           22:28.65 DESERT VISTA             
   67   66    87 Kristi Pasternak          22:29.90 HAMILTON                 
   68   67    57 Danica Ganje              22:33.15 CORONA DEL SOL           
   69   68    86 Amber Pasternak           22:35.60 HAMILTON                 
   70   69   186 Kathleen Coltman          22:36.70 XAVIER COLLEGE PREP      
   71   70   101 Melissa Montoya           22:37.50 HORIZON                  
   72   71    92 Chelsea Chapman           22:39.70 HIGHLAND                 
   73   72    18 Audri Dennison            22:40.20 BASHA                    
   74   73   150 Taylor Ross               22:40.90 RED MOUNTAIN             
   75   74   102 Yulia Obshytr             22:41.90 HORIZON                  
   76   75   121 Sabrina Nelson            22:44.00 MESA MOUNTAIN VIEW       
   77   76   127 Kristin Lee               22:46.60 MESQUITE                 
   78   77   145 Maggie Wiemeyer           22:47.55 MOUNTAIN RIDGE           
   79   78   135 Dawn Eckert               22:49.90 MOUNTAIN POINTE          
   80   79    27 Tasha Saffo               22:53.75 BUENA                    
   81   80    71 Kayla Kruper              22:54.00 DOBSON                   
   82   81    28 Maddie Kittleson          22:54.20 BUENA                    
   83   82    72 Paige Lagerhausen         22:54.80 DOBSON                   
   84   83   120 Mary Massey               22:57.10 MESA MOUNTAIN VIEW       
   85   84    96 Samantha Schutter         22:57.75 HIGHLAND                 
   86   85    31 Alexandra Aranda          22:58.00 CASA GRANDE              
   87   86   103 Lauren Wheeler            22:58.90 HORIZON                  
   88   87   148 Erin Norris               22:59.95 RED MOUNTAIN             
   89         52 Rosa Mora                 23:02.45 CIBOLA                   
   90   88   133 Sarah Deitering           23:03.05 MOUNTAIN POINTE          
   91   89    80 Jessica Pope              23:09.60 GILBERT                  
   92   90    79 Rebecca Jensen            23:13.80 GILBERT                  
   93   91   106 Jenny Gerrena             23:15.05 MARYVALE                 
   94   92   128 Heidi Ray                 23:16.60 MESQUITE                 
   95        170 Stephanie Meza            23:23.00 TREVOR BROWNE            
   96   93    78 Rachel Jensen             23:23.50 GILBERT                  
   97   94   199 Rose Schubach             23:24.10 YUMA                     
   98   95    89 Amber Urban               23:26.45 HAMILTON                 
   99   96    76 Melinda Angulo            23:28.70 GILBERT                  
  100   97   196 Angelica Perez            23:29.90 YUMA                     
  101   98    83 Caty Berry                23:31.65 HAMILTON                 
  102   99   129 Alexandria Ross           23:33.40 MESQUITE                 
  103  100   149 Meghan Oberfield          23:39.50 RED MOUNTAIN             
  104  101   131 Jessica Weekes            23:40.70 MESQUITE                 
  105        175 Brianna Frasquillo        23:41.90 TUCSON MAGNET            
  106  102    43 Quiana Jackson            23:42.60 CHANDLER                 
  107  103    93 Kayla Crosbie             23:47.80 HIGHLAND                 
  108  104    26 Jeanette Halliburton      23:50.20 BUENA                    
  109  105    81 Alia Seaberg              23:50.50 GILBERT                  
  110  106   111 Trisha Carroll            23:54.50 MESA                     
  111  107    23 Sarah Wuthrich            23:55.15 BASHA                    
  112  108   125 Marlie Alvarez            23:56.55 MESQUITE                 
  113  109   130 Samantha Szczublewski     23:58.00 MESQUITE                 
  114  110   146 Brooke Eulate             24:01.25 RED MOUNTAIN             
  115  111    35 Jordan Hoyler             24:01.65 CASA GRANDE              
  116  112   113 Brookley Garner           24:02.20 MESA                     
  117  113    42 Jane Gilman               24:03.80 CHANDLER                 
  118  114   115 Kayla Hull                24:04.90 MESA                     
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  119  115   105 Lucy Doe                  24:12.15 MARYVALE                 
  120  116    90 Shaelin Arata             24:12.85 HIGHLAND                 
  121  117   151 Brooke Sigmen             24:14.50 RED MOUNTAIN             
  122  118    30 Molly Ward                24:24.90 BUENA                    
  123  119   152 Stephanie Townsend        24:27.20 RED MOUNTAIN             
  124  120    60 Mellisa Wrap              24:29.40 CORONA DEL SOL           
  125  121   116 Kari Lesueur              24:41.25 MESA                     
  126  122   193 Teresa Carranza           24:43.50 YUMA                     
  127  123   126 Drew Harvey               24:53.30 MESQUITE                 
  128  124   198 Nikole Robertson          24:58.70 YUMA                     
  129  125    99 Taylor Hall               24:59.65 HORIZON                  
  130  126   107 Amada Hernandez           24:59.80 MARYVALE                 
  131        171 Denisse Miramontes        25:06.40 TREVOR BROWNE            
  132  127   194 Lisset Dawn               25:08.10 YUMA                     
  133  128    17 Christina Bills           25:08.45 BASHA                    
  134  129    37 Sabrina Shelton           25:12.30 CASA GRANDE              
  135  130    47 Caitlin Thede             25:22.20 CHANDLER                 
  136  131    44 Samantha Rogers           26:05.35 CHANDLER                 
  137  132   100 Morgan Hultquist          26:10.10 HORIZON                  
  138  133   114 Claire Hansen             26:25.45 MESA                     
  139        167 Jessica Figueroa          26:26.45 TREVOR BROWNE            
  140  134   195 Holly Hudgens             26:27.60 YUMA                     
  141         48 Rebekah Edelman           26:31.70 CIBOLA                   
  142  135    36 Marde Montes              26:37.20 CASA GRANDE              
  143  136   110 Alexis Varner             26:44.95 MARYVALE                 
  144  137    33 Brenna Hansen             27:09.80 CASA GRANDE              
  145  138    45 Lindsay Saunders          27:18.95 CHANDLER                 
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